## 503061768 11/14/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3108370

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
MARK MARATTA			11/12/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ATTARA	ATTARAM CORP.				
Street Address:	2001-A K	2001-A KAHAI STREET				
City:	HONOLU	HONOLULU				
State/Country:	HAWAII	HAWAII				
Postal Code:	96819	96819				
	S Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type		Number				
		3228402				
· ·		158592				
		016304				
Patent Number: 86		695994				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		08)356-0318				
Correspondence will	be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that i				
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	-	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 08 375-0078	e sent via US Mail.			
		IChong@aol.com				
		EIGHTON CHONG				
		33 KAAI STREET				
Address Line 4:	Н	ONOLULU, HAWAII 96821				
	UMBER:	MARATTA				
IAME OF SUBMITTER	:	LEIGHTON CHONG				
SIGNATURE:		/lkmchong/	/lkmchong/			
DATE SIGNED:		11/14/2014	11/14/2014			
		•				
otal Attachments: 1						

[Legalization Recommended But Not Required]

Atty Dkt #: MARATTA

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

The undersigned Assignor, having the mailing address and citizenship/domicile as stated below, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to the Assignee listed below, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in:

U.S. Patent Appl. 11/347,523 LAND SLIDER (MARA-P1)	02/03/06	USP 7,458,592	12/02/08			
U.S. Patent Appl. 12/326,560 LAND SLIDER SURFER (MAR	12/02/08 A-CIP)	USP 8,016,304	09/13/11			
U.S. Patent Appl. 13/228,402 09/08/11 Abandoned LAND SLIDER ROLLER IMPROVEMENTS (MARA-CIP2)						
U.S. Patent Appl, 13/666.446	11/01/12	USP 8,695,994	04/15/14			

TO ASSIGNEE:

## ATTARAM CORP.

2001-A Kahai Street Honolulu, Hi 96819

Further, the undersigned Assignor agrees to duly execute all papers necessary to secure said patent(s) and said rights to said Assignee pursuant to this assignment.

Dated: Nov. 12, 2014

LAND SLIDER AIR SURFER (MARA-CIP3)

ASSIGNOR: MARK MARATTA 919/Mokapu Blvd

919/Mokapu Bivo/ Kailua, HI 96734 Citizenship/Domicile: US

**RECORDED: 11/14/2014**